
Front: Shay Capitolin <la 

To: Rich Kahn < >, Elderfield Roberts < 

Cc: ' 

Subject: Re: Bid for Shade Structure 

Date: Wed, 29 May 2019 23:17:22 +0000 

Attachments: Flap_Pole_Pool_SHaded_Rooldocx 

Good afternoon Rich, upon receiving your email I spoke to our licensed electrician of whom those rates came directly from. He has 
remained firmed with those rates and told me those are his electrical rates going forward. 

I do know that you have an electrician on staff, we are willing to remove the electrical cost completely if you would prefer to save on 
costs and do the electrical in-house. If so This would bring the total costs to $54,925.00. Let me know if this works better for you and I 
will update the quote and resend. 

Otherwise, we are happy to move forward on the shaded roof for the previously quoted amount of $59,875.00 affirmatively; 
Start date would be one week from receipt of 35% deposit for mobilization and completion would be 4 weeks from MOB date. 

I am also working feverishly to arrange the barge run for Friday May 31st for sand, the new dump truck and other materials. 

Best, 

Shay 
Director of Sales & Development 
SSVI Expert, LLC 
6501 Red Hook Plaza, Ste 201 
St. Thomas, VI 00802 

From: Elderfield Roberts 
Sent: Tuesday, May 28, 2019 3:04:02 PM 
To: Shay Capitolin 
Subject: Fw: Bid for Shade Structure 

From: Richard Kahn < 
Sent: Friday, May 24, 2019 12:07 PM 
To: Elderfield Roberts 
Cc: Lesley Groff 
Subject: Fwd: Bid for Shade Structure 

> 

I reviewed your quote and have the following comments: 

a) Electrical points should be $225 (same as Gil cottage) - reduction of $50 x 18 points or 900 
b) Timing to begin and how long will job take 

We would like to proceed for 55,000 
Please advise if acceptable and if so I will have daphne process 35% deposit ($19,250) for pickup Tuesday May 28th 
Thank you 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
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575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 
tel 
fax 
cell 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Lesley Groff 
Subject: Fwd: Bid for Shade Structure 
Date: May 24, 2019 at 6:20:28 AM EDT 
To: Rich Kahn 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Shay Capitolin 
Date: May 23, 2019 at 10:52:40 PM EDT 
To: Lesley Groff < 
Cc: Elderfield Roberts 
Subject: Re: Bid for Shade Structure 

Lesley, 

Please see bid attached. Please let me know if there is anything you would like to discuss. 

Sincerely, 

Shamara "Shay" Capitolin 
Director of Sales & Development 
SSVI Expert, LLC 
6501 Red Hook Plaza, Ste 201 
St. Thomas, VI 00802 

From: Lesley Groff < > 
Sent: Thursday, May 23, 2019 2:53:33 PM 
To: Shay Capitolin 
Cc: Elderfield Roberts 
Subject: Re: Bid for Shade Structure 

Yes! that would be fantastic. thank you!

On May 23, 2019, at 2:46 PM, Shay Capitolin < wrote: 

Good Afternoon Leslie, 

I am in receipt of your email. I will try to send bid to you by tomorrow. Let me know if that works. 
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Sincerely, 

Shamara "Shay" Capitolin 
Director of Sales & Development 
SSVI Expert, LLC 
6501 Red Hook Plaza, Ste 201 
St. Thomas, VI 00802 

From: Elderfield Roberts 
Sent: Thursday, May 23, 2019 2:17 PM 
To: Shay Capitolin 
Subject: Fw: Bid for Shade Structure 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: Tuesday, May 21, 2019 6:43 PM 
To: Elderfield Roberts 
Subject: Bid for Shade Structure 

Hello Mr Roberts. I would like to follow up on the bid you are to propose for the shade structure located at the flag pole pool Mike Glidden has 
shown you on our island. Can you please get back to me as soon as possible with this bid? 

Please let me know 

Thank you, 
Lesley 

Sent from my iPhone 
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